
Los Angeles City Council Agenda for February 16, 2011, 
Item No. 48, Council File No. 11-0086 

Bob Blue <bob.b.blue@gmail.com>

Bob Blue <bob.b.blue@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 16, 2011 at 9:02 AM 
To: ccThe Honorable Richard Alarcón <councilmember.alarcon@lacity.org>, The Honorable Tony Cardenas 
<councilmember.cardenas@lacity.org>, The Honorable Eric Garcetti <Eric.Garcetti@lacity.org>, The Honorable 
Janice Hahn <councilmember.hahn@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jose Huizar 
<councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, The Honorable Paul Koretz <Paul.Koretz@lacity.org>, The Honorable Paul 
Krekorian <Councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org>, The Honorable Tom LaBonge 
<councilmember.labonge@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Bernard C. Parks" <councilmember.parks@lacity.org>, 
The Honorable Jan Perry <councilmember.perry@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Ed P. Reyes" 
<councilmember.reyes@lacity.org>, The Honorable Bill Rosendahl <councilmember.rosendahl@lacity.org>, The 
Honorable Greig Smith <councilmember.smith@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Herb J. Wesson Jr." 
<councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Dennis P. Zine" <councilmember.zine@lacity.org>  
Cc: "Zahniser, David" <david.zahniser@latimes.com>, Jill Stewart <jstewart@laweekly.com>, Ron Kaye 
<ron@ronkayela.com>, Patrick McGreevy <Patrick.McGreevy@latimes.com>, Rick Orlov 
<rick.orlov@dailynews.com>, Simone Wilson <swilson@laweekly.com> 

February 16, 2011 
  
Los Angeles City Council 
Los Angeles City Clerk 
John Ferraro Council Chamber, Room 340, City Hall 
200 N Main Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Sent via email 
  
Subject: Los Angeles City Council Agenda for February 16, 2011, 
Item No. 48, Council File No. 11-0086 
  
Objection including Brown Act Violations and Conflicts of Interest 
  
Honorable Council Members: 
  
Please accept my formal objections to Agenda Item No. 48, LA City 
Council File No. 11-0086. This supplements my previous objections 
which were submitted for the record to the CRA/LA Commissioners and 
the City Attorney. 
  
It is clear that you are aware of these objections. 
  
These objections are available for you and your staff to review: 
  
Council File No.11-0086: http://cityclerk.lacity.org/
lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=11-0086 
  
Most Recent Letter Regarding Brown Act Violations: 
http://clkrep.lacity.org/onlinedocs/2011/11-0086_misc_2-9-11.pdf 
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Additional Objections which include specific issues 
related to Financial Conflicts of Interest for Specific Executive 
Management Team members of the CRA/LA under CAL. GOV. CODE § 1090: 
http://clkrep.lacity.org/onlinedocs/2011/11-0086_pc_2-9-11.pdf 
  
  
  
Sincerely, 
Robert Blue 
Robert Blue 
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